# Supporting those who keep us safe.



Law enforcement, fire personnel, EMS, and dispatchers experience intense, unique job stressors, which impact their physical, mental, and emotional health, requiring specialized support.



#### The Mission of the SFSC

The mission of the Safety Forces Support Center is to incorporate its specialized understanding of, and experience in, the safety professions to provide confidential, emotional, mental health and substance abuse counseling, and spiritual support to law enforcement, fire safety, EMS, and safety communications personnel. To fulfill this mission SFSC offers core services including counseling, support, education, law enforcement/safety forces advocacy, and emergency support during traumatic incidents. Answer the Call

#### Supporting those who serve.

# Reverse Raffle and Silent Auction

Proceeds of this event will help provide ongoing mental health support services for ALL first responders.

### Friday, April 19, 2024

#### **Guy's Party Center**

500 E. Waterloo Rd. Akron, OH

6 p.m.	Doors Open
6–7 p.m.	Appetizers and
	Silent Auction Bidding
7 p.m.	Buffet Dinner
8 p.m.	Reverse Raffle

Silent auction item winners will be announced after completion of the reverse raffle.

# ★★★ ★ Safety Forces Support Center

A 501c non-profit 501 West Market Street, Suite 313 Akron OH 44303

330-376-0091 www.safetyforcescenter.org

## **Safety Forces Support Center**



# **Supporting those who serve.**

Reverse Raffle and Silent Auction

## Friday, April 19, 2024

**Guy's Party Center** 

500 E. Waterloo Road Akron, OH

Proceeds of this event will help provide ongoing mental health support services for ALL first responders.



#### **Safety Forces Support Center**

# Answer the Call

**Supporting those who serve.** 

\$1,000

\$500

\$50

# **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

#### **Gold Star Sponsorship**

\$5,000

- (pledge by March 1)
- 16 Reverse Raffle Tickets & 2 Reserved Tables
- Table Top Signage
- Full Page Ad and Listing in Event Program
- Company Logo on Event Signage
- Company Name on Pre- and Post-Media Releases
- Named Star on Donor Wall at SFSC Offices
- Listing on SFSC Website

#### Silver Star Sponsorship

(pledge by March 1)

- 8 Reverse Raffle Tickets & Reserved Table
- Half Page Ad and Listing in Event Program
- Company Logo on Event Signage
- Company Name on Pre- and Post-Media Releases
- Named Star on Donor Wall at SFSC Offices
- Listing on SFSC Website

#### **Rising Star Sponsorship** (pledge by March 1)

- 4 Reverse Raffle Tickets
- Business Card Size Ad and Listing in Event
  Program
- Named Star on Donor Wall at SFSC Offices
- Listing on SFSC Website

#### Shining Star Sponsorship

(pledge by March 1)

- 2 Reverse Raffle Tickets
- Name Listing in Event Program
- Named Star on Donor Wall at SFSC Offices
- Listing on SFSC Website

#### Individual Reverse Raffle Tickets \$110

• Includes Appetizers, Buffet Dinner and Premium Open Bar

#### **Individual Dinner Tickets**

• MUST accompany the purchase of a Reverse Raffle Ticket. Includes Appetizers, Buffet Dinner and Premium Open Bar

**Chank YOU** for so generously supporting the safety force members served by SFSC!

\$2.500

Please submit logo/ad artwork (PDF, EPS, JPEG or TIFF format) by March 8, 2024 to cameron.mosley@safetyforcescenter.org

- We are honored to support the great work of the Safety Forces Support Center through a sponsorship in the amount of:
- 🗆 \$5,000 Gold Star Sponsorship
- □ \$2,500 Silver Star Sponsorship
- □ \$1,000 Rising Star Sponsorship
- □ \$500 Shinning Star Sponsorship
- □ \$110 for each of \_\_\_\_\_ Reverse Raffle Tickets
- □ \$50 for each of \_\_\_\_\_ Additional Dinner Tickets Accompanying Reverse Raffle Ticket
- □ We are unable to attend the event, but please accept this donation: \$\_\_\_\_\_

#### Method of Payment:

Check	cenc	losed (payable to Safety Forces Support Cente	ər)

- Please invoice me
- □ Credit Card □ Visa □ MasterCard □ AMEX □ Discover

Card Holder Name:		
Card Number:		
Exp Date (MM/YY):	_CVV Code:	
Billing Address		
City:		
State:	_Zip:	
Signature:		
Company:		
Register online at <b>www.safetyforcescenter.org</b> or mail this form to:		



A 501c non-prof